502188914 01/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advanced Technologies and Regenerative Medicine, LLC	12/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	199 Grandview Road	
City:	Skillman	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08558	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12962775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325242808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7325242759

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Angelina Petti

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrected Assignment ATRM to JJ Consumer Companies#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment ATRM to JJ Consumer Companies#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029596 FRAME: 0593 TCH \$40.00 129627

502188914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Technologies and Regenerative Medicine, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767 is the sole owner of the United States Patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A, which Exhibit A is attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a New Jersey Corporation, having a place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the and other considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all United States Patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other application claiming priority hereto and all foreign counterparts, hereto annexed, including without limitation of generality any, and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $28^{\rm th}$ day of December, 2012

Advanced Technologies and Regenerative Medicine, LLC

By: Heather Champion Brady

Heathn Chargen Beady

Assistant Secretary

Advanced Technologies and Regenerative Medicine, LLC

PATENT REEL: 029596 FRAME: 0594

EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Recorded Date	Reel/Frame
12/962,775	12/08/2010	02/28/2011	025869/0691

PATENT REEL: 029596 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 01/09/2013